

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 22-091

RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH DYNAMIC TESTING SERVICES FOR DRUG AND ALCOHOL TESTING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands is in need of continuing to have testing services provided to certain Borough employees holding a CDL License; and

WHEREAS, services will be provided at the following rates:

DOT 5 Panel Urine Drug Screen: \$50.00 per specimen

Breath Alcohol with Confirmation: \$40.00 per test

10 Panel non-DOT Urine Drug:\$57.00 per specimenSaliva Drug Test non-DOT:\$65.00 per specimenSplit Specimen Testing:\$250.00 per test

Wait time – Shy Bladder After 1 Hour: \$35.00 per hour; and

WHEREAS, the contract shall not exceed \$2,000.00 per year; and

WHEREAS, the term of this contract shall be for the period of April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2024.

WHEREAS, certification of availability of funds is hereby provided by the Chief Financial Officer of the Borough of Highlands;

I hereby certify that funds are available as follows: Account #2-01-26-290-000-294

Patrick DeBlasio, Chief Financial Officer

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Borough Clerk and the Borough Administrator be and are hereby authorized to execute a contract with Dynamic Testing Services, 230 Main St, 1st Floor Rear, Toms River, NJ 08753 in accordance with the above-noted terms.

Motion to Approve R 22-091:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						
CHELAK						
MELNYK						
OLSZEWSKI						
BROULLON						

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: March 16, 2022

Nancy Tran, Acting Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands